276
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
W
ir
e
Pu
lli

KPS	 Pulling, Heavy-Duty, with Rotating Eye,
Closed-Mesh, Double-Weave
Catalog Number Explanation
KPS  — 050 — 2
Grip Type* and
Mesh
Cat. No.**
Size Code
Final Digit, if any,
refers to mesh
length range or
actual dimension.
  * See Prefix Letter Code explanation.
** On Junior-duty grips, initial digit “0” is omitted in Cat. No.
Example:
Cat. No. KPS-050-2 is a heavy-duty pulling grip with a rotating eye, for
use with cable diameters from .50" to .61", with medium-length mesh.
 WARNING: Grips are to be used for temporary installation, not for
permanent anchorage.
WARNING: Do not exceed rated capacity.
 WARNING: When used on/or near energized lines, ground,
insulate, or isolate grip before pulling.
WARNING: Before each use, clean jaw area and inspect grip for
proper operation to avoid slippage.
WARNING: Always match proper size and type of grip to application.
277277277
All dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
W
ire Pulling Grips
See Wire-Mesh Grip Warnings on page 277.
Introduction – Wire-Mesh Grips
Closed-mesh grips
Closed-mesh grips simply slip over the cable where the cable end is accessible.
Split-mesh grips
Split-mesh grips are used when the end of the cable is not available. The grip is folded around the cable, and secured with a wire lace or steel rod
(supplied with the grip) as follows:
1. Split mesh with lace closure
Start at the lead end of the grip, threading the lace through the first two loops of the split, then pulling it through until ends are centered
evenly. Cross the lace ends and thread through next two loops, and so on down the grip. Do not pull lacing too tight. Spacing of laced closure
should be about the same as the mesh weave. When the end of the grip is reached, twist lacing strands tightly together; wrap ends of lace
around grip, and twist again to secure. Excess may be cut off.
2. Split mesh with rod closure
Split-mesh grips with rod closure can be quickly installed. Simply wrap the grip around the cable, then thread the rod through the loops, using
a cork-screw motion. To remove, pull the rod out, and the grip is ready for re-use.
How to select proper grip eye and mesh type
There are three basic styles of pulling grips, together
with a choice of wire mesh types and lengths to meet
a wide variety of pulling requirements.
1. Flexible Eye: Closed Mesh
KPJ/KPL/KPM/KP
This pulling-grip eye allows maximum flexibility to follow the line of
pull, and is used when the end of the cable is available. Mesh selection
depends on the weight of the material being pulled. Closed-mesh,
single weave, flexible-eye grips are offered in lengths for junior-duty
and light-duty use; closed-mesh, double-weave, flexible-eye grips are
offered for medium-duty and heavy-duty use.
2. Rotating Eye: Closed Mesh
KPS
Recommended for heavier pulling jobs and underground wiring, this